## CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Contractor:	Augustine Planning Associates, Inc.
Contract Date:	August 1, 2023
Project:	Administrative Services Specialist
Change Order No.	3
Date:	June 17, 2025
Client's Name:	City of Angels
Client's Address:	P.O. Box 667; 200 Monte Verda St., Bldg. B Angels Camp, CA 95222
Attention:	Pamela Caronongan, City Administrator
Telephone:	(209) 736-1346

## We hereby agree to make the following changes:

Current Contract Amount:	\$90,000.00 annually
Change Order Agreement #1:	\$10,000 (Utica Park)
Change Order Agreement #2:	\$5,000 (Utica Park))
Change Order Agreement #3:	\$5,000 (Administrative Services Specialist)
Revised Contract Amount:	\$110,000

Authorized Signature (Augustine)

Accepted: The above estimated fees/costs relating to this Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All services to be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in the original contract.

\_\_\_\_\_

Authorized Signature:

Pamela Caronongan, City Administrator

Date:

Page 1 of 1